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Ohio Valley
(thletic Conference

Swimming and Diving Championships

Welcome:

The Ohio Valley Athletic Conference would like to welcome you to the 51% Ohio Valley Athletic
Conference Swimming and Diving Championship Meet. The meet ran from 1945 to 1983. It took
a 13-year hiatus and returned in 1996, The OVAC Is currently celebrating its 63™ year of serving
the youth of the Ohio Valley.

The Meet was originally held in the downtown Wheeling YMCA and then moved to the fadlities at
Linsly where it remained until 1983, With the construction of the Steubenville High Schoo! facility
and the growth of the sport, the meet moved to Steubenville High School with the

championship’s re-emergence In 1996.

We would like to thank the Steubenville Board of Education for allowing us to use their fine
facility.

We would like to thank Steubenville High School principal, Mike McVey and his staff for all of the
hard work they do to make this a great swim meet.

Also, Beth Hupp whose help with coordinating the meet site continues to be first rate.
Coordinating a meet away from the site can be quite a challenge without someone on site to help
with the fine details. Beth, Ross Ivkovich and the Steubenville Big Red swimming parents, those
of current and former swimmers have been Invaluable in staging a successful Championship.
Thank you again.

Since I have been working as director of the OVAC Swimming Championship, the meet has grown
from an event with five schools and less than 100 swimmers to today’s meet with 19 schools and
almost 400 swimmers,

Finally, to the senior swimmers whom we are recognizing today, thank you for your participation
in a tough sport. Your participation, whether It has been for one year or four is a testament to
your hard work and dedication. Good luck as you graduate and move on to your future
endeavors.

To all of the swimmers: good skill and fast swims.

Bill Brubaker
OVAC Meet Director
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ST.CLAIRSVILLE
50655 Valley Frontage Rd.
(740) 695-8440

STEUBENVILLE
389 S. John Scott Ave.
(740) 264-9448

WHEELING
3 Cabela Dr.
(304) 547-0339

ZANESVILLE
3181 Maple Ave.
(740) 588-9244
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As a parent, your position may not always be popular. But, as most pasents agree,
hosting a tean drinking party is wrong and Illegal. So, talk with your tesns,

and help them find ways to have a good tims without drinidng.
Don't be a pushover. Be a parent.

Muxie Distributing Co.

Chaice Brands of Ohio, LLC

Carenbauer Distributing Corporation Drevent.

Waldorf Distributing mdh" !ﬂ'bﬂ "nmmh

JC Mensore Distributing ANBEUSER-BUSCH, INC.
myspace.com/positiveparenting

O 2008 Anheuser-Busch, Inc., SL Louls, MO



You WILL BECOME A STORIED PROTECTOR
OF 232 YEARS OF TRADITION.

You WILLi FAITHFULLY SERVE
WITH PURTOSE.

You wiLL BECOME THE PIERCING TID
(8)3 AMERICA,S SWORD.

EF YOU HAVE WHAT IT TAKES TO MAKE IT.

PNIARINES

‘THE FEW. THE PROUD.
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Mike Skurko
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Seated: Nichole Scott, Megan Cain, Keltus Emmerth (Captain),

Olivia Mason (Captain), Katie Donahoe (Captain), Hunter Stein (Captain),
Steph Binkowski, Gabrielle Dean

Kneeling: Nicholas Jesse, Joee Humpe, Matt Blust, Grace Drnach,
Michael Lusardi, Matt Przybysz, Emma Russell, Matt Schuetz,
Monica Mason |

Standing: Anthony Lusardi, Rendan Wood, Devin Eiler, Scott Dorsey,
Coach Jeani Humpe, Luke Drnach, Justin Retzer, Donald Villanova



Front Row: Kecia Vandergrift, Alicia Blecher, Ryan Radcliff, Matt Lutz,
Johnathan Gomez

2nd Row: Jen Lim, Rachel Forester, Elizabeth Collins, Annaleise Robinson,
Emily Miller, Samantha Gibbs, Mary Cunningham, Ashley Wilson

3rd Row: Coach Jim Pursley, Sam Miller, Chong Lim, Justin Gandee,
James Rexroad, Jacob Griffin, Hope Inman, Danielle Newelle,
Coach Steve Lutz



Front Row: Nolan Grantz, Russell Kosowski, Elizabeth Kosowski,
Caitlin Birge, Allison Durkin, Vivian Minkemeyer, Megan Gallaway,
Marlo Trabert, Ashley Dolan, Kevin Busick, Eric Ripley

2nd Row: Kati Dicola, Stacy Chaplin, Marisa Custer, Melody McNamara,
Taryn Cox, Kristin Randolph, Caitlin Jividen, Cassie Famosa, Taylor Albertini,
Emily Cherry

3rd Row: Pat Voegelin, Cynthia Rice, Jenny Gallaway, Emma Dolan, Maggie
Schlegel, Stephani Barbeau, Judah Collins, Lacey Dunaway, Kirstie Kalany,
Tessa Mitchell, Angelica Templeton

4th Row: Coach Durkin, Jimmy Roset, Dom Jebbia, Elizabeth Burch, Elli
Garbark, Malcolm Oliver, Cody Patterson, Andrew Vargo, Tracy Gelnn,
Coach Hensler. Not pictured: Sam Conner, Emily Oliver, James Oliver,
Robert Jones
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Seated: Courtney Kuyer, Michael Joseph, Mac McClure, Matt Naum,
Adam Uraco, Grace Mull, Julia Bird, Hannah Kriechbaum, Liza Wright,
Amy Stiffler, Danielle Gavorick, Mallory Morgan

2nd Row: A.J. Chiehomski, Angela Tolbert, Melissa Chiu, Emmalena Khourey,
Elizabeth Tourak, Nisha Chaudry, Samantha Weisal, Kim Wolfe, Brooke Stull,
Hannah Riel, Young Ji Kim

3rd Row: Anshton Fatula (Manager), Katie Caro, Marya Slade, Gavin Berry,
Chad Murphy, Nick Ritter, Shaan Desai, Jacob Ondeck, Fric Pietz,
Monte Labash, Rob Mull, Christine Faulkner (Coach), Bill Brubaker (Coach)

4th Row: Griffith Goas (Manager), Minkyoung Kim, Jordy Lipsitz,
Hayden Wright, James Jirak, Kaitlyn Pytlak, David Thieroff, Samantha Riel,
Elliot Wright, Lauren Joseph, Sean Reardon, Rob Brubaker
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Front: Paula Liehr, Brandi Bahmer, Rebecca Lowry, John Huntsman, Jordan Wells, Shane Warn¢
Taylor Cameron, Bethany Clouse, Katy Piersol

2nd Row: Carly Reischman, Sarah Haag, Denise Smith, Ashley Kindleberger, Andrea Shamart,
Samantha Shamhart, Kelsey Leach

3rd Row: Britni Huntsman, Julie Ramsey, Kyle Burkhart, Hunter Yevincy, Darrien Greenlee,
Kierstin Lucas

4th Row: Steven Lu, Ryan Seneff, Arick Swallie,
Good Luck from you

P ¢ Shane Robert
Bobbia;ze:n:i Jon! Coach Bobbi Jo Johnson
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ent 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

OVAC Swimming & Diving Championship - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009
Meet Program

Meet: 1:59,.98 1998

Crouch, Amamovich, Lovesky, Gardiil

Open: 1:56.32 1998
Pool: 1:59.98 1998

Crouch, Adamovich, Lovesky & Gardill

ne Team

at 1 of 4 Finals

Martins Ferry-OH
St. Clairsville-OH
Edison-OH
Steubenville-OH
John Marshall-WV
Barnresville-OH
Whg Central-WV

at 2 of 4 Finals

Brooke-WV
Beaver Local-OH
Zanesville-OH
Barnresville-OH
John Marshall-WV
St. Clairsville-OH
Parkersburg S.-WV
E Liverpool-OH

at 3 of 4 Finals

Edison-OH
Bellaire-OH
Brooke-WV
Steubenville-OH
Wheeling Park-WV
Catholic Central-OH
Beaver Local-OH
Weir-WV

at 4 of 4 Finals

Catholic Central-OH
Cambridge-OH

E Liverpool-OH
Parkersburg S.-WV
Wheeling Park-WV
Linsly-WV
Linsly-WV

Wheeling Central-WV

Relay
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Seed Time

2:52.03
2:50.19
2:49.11
2:45.41
2:45.80
2:4953
2:5125

2:39.56
2:34.04
2:29.12
2:26.15
2:2833
2:29.19
2:3482
2:3995

2:24.87
2:24.24
2:18.62
2:15.96
2:17.31
2:20.18
2:24.63
2:24.93

2:13.90
2:11.61
2:09.81
2:04.25
2:07.52
2:1090
2:1330
2:1497
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Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 1:45.04 1999

Engle, Pappas, Tucker, Cashell

Open: 1:40.84 1998
Pool: 1:45.04 1998

Engle, Pappas, Tucker & Cashell

Lane Team

Heat 1 of 3 Finals

0C -1 O Lh B B e

Wheeling Central-WV

E Liverpool-OH
Zanesville-OH
John Marshall-WV
Beaver Local-OH
Steubenville-OH
Brooke-WV
Parkersburg S.-WV

Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1 Linsly-WV
2 Cambridge-OH
3 Martins Ferry-OH
4 Rosecrans-OH
5 Wheeling Park-WV
6 Beaver Local-OH
7 Steubenville-OH
8 Wheeling Central-WV
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 Catholic Central-OH
2 Linsly-WV
3 Zanesville-OH
4 Wheeling Park-WV
5 John Marshall-WV
6 Brooke-WV
7 Barnresville-OH
8 Edison-OH

Relay
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Seed Time

2:20.12
2:18.28
2:14.23
2:12.74
2:13.99
2:16.88
2:19.74
2:29.02

2:09.23
2:05.03
2:03.65
2:02.64
2:02.83
2:04.61
2:05.13
2:11.12

1:59.31

1:58.45
1:57.21

1:54.13
1:54.73
1:58.43
1:58.93
2:00.18
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Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 1:59.70 1998 Sarah Crouch
Open: 1:59.70 1998 Sarah Crouch
Pool: 1:59.70 1998 Sarah Crouch

Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 1:47.68 1990 Kevin Rosepapa
Open: 1:42.68 1990 Kevin Rosepapa
Pool: 1:51.40 1/25/2008 Tyler Chesonis

Lane Name Yr School Seed Time Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1 of 7 Finals Heat 1 of 5 Finals
3 Montgomery, Jordie SO E Liverpool-OH  3:1580 1 Robinson, Cedric SR MartinsFerry-OH  3:13.73
4 Parks, Kaylin JR C.Central-OH  3:10.46 _ ° 2 Allshouse, Matthew FR Cambridge-OH  3:02.54
5  Albertson, Amanda FR Edison-OH 3:13.17 ____ 3 Risdon,Andrew  JR MartinsFerry-OH  3:0020
6  Konczal, Tori FR Brooke-WV 31779 ____ 4 Cunningham, Jake SO ELiverpool-OH  2:42.53
53 Retzer, Justin SO Whe Central- WV 2:59.81
Heat 2 of 7 Finals 6 Przybysz, Mathew SR Whg Central- WV~ 3:01.13
1  Martin, Catlin FR Edison-OH 3:09.28 7 Rose, Clinton JR John Marshall Wv  3:06.50
2 Brown, Megan FR Steubenville-OH  3:07.73 _ 8 Seneff, Ryan JR Bamnresville-OH ~ 3:23.05
3 Buechner, Aubrey  JR Martins Ferry-OH  3:0499
4 Harris, Halee SO John Marshall-wv  3:03.95 ___ Beat?2of 5 Finals
5 Francis, Katelin SO John Marshall- WV 3:04.66 1 Desai, Shaan JR Linsly-Wv 2:3546
6 Scott, Nichole SO Wheeling Central-WV 3:07.13 9o Garey, Harley SO E Liverpool-OH 2:33.08
7 StClair, Chrissy ~ JR Cambridge-OH  3:07.90 __ 3 Moses, Roger SR Rosecrans-OH 23294
8 Shamhart, Andrea SO Bamresville-OH  3:09.86 4 Gomegz, Johnathan SR Parkersburg S-WV  2:29.04
5 Dawson, Ethan SO E Liverpool-OH 2:3220
Heat 3 Finals (#3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 6 Ritter, Nick IR Linsly-Wv 2:13.02
1 Hukill, Brittany SO Brooke-WV 30LIL 7 Lusardi, Michael ~ JR Wheeling Central- WV 2:3421
2 Kleinedler, Haley SO John Marshall- WV 2:57.54 8 Huebner, Sebastian SR Martins Ferry-OH ~ 2:41.14
3 Rawlings, Christina JR Beaver Local-OH  2:56.96 -
4 Pokas, Alex JR 5t Clairsville-OH  2:55.43 — Heat 3 of 5 Finals
5 Meadows, Leah SR Edison-OH 25646 1 Kotson, Danny SO John Marshall- WY~ 2:28.73
6 Bensur, Just}ne FR Catholic Central-OH 2:57.14 _ 5 Gantz, Nolan SR Wheeling Park- WV~ 2:27.62 -
7 KOtSOl'E, Katie FR Yohn Marshall. Wy 2:59.34 - 3 Patterson, COdy SO Wheeling Park-WV 2:25 86 :
8  Mackall, Shelby TR E Liverpool-OH 30140 4 Stein, Hunter SR Wheeling Central-WV 2:25.07
. 5 Rife, Jacob SO St. Clairsville-OH ~ 2:25.46
Heat 4 of 7 Finals _ 6 Grimm, Caleb SO Steubenville-OH ~ 2:26.28
2 Mull Grace Ry T —— 7 Cater, Jared SR Edison-OH 22772
olan, fmma eeling Park- 47, : . . ""“
3 Barbean, Stephanie JR Wheeling Park-WV  2:42.18 8 Oliver, Cyrus SR Zamesville-OH 22898
;4, Biddle, Katlyn SOE I:iverpool—OH 2540.20 Heat 4 of 5 Finals
arey, Stacey JR Weir-wv 2:41.56 .
6 Bennett, Sydney  JR Brooke-WV 24640 i Lora‘h, Nathan FR Beavet: Local-OH  2:2299
7 Boise,Kellie = SO St Clarsvill.OH  2:47.40 2 Schlich, Danny 50 Catholic Central- OH 2:22.14 __
8 LaPosta Kaylee  FR WeirWV 2:52.60 3 Kinnick, Andrew JR John Marshall-Wv  2:19.05
— 4 Mull, Rob SO Linsly-wv 2:1830
Heat 5 of 7 Finals 5 Riee, Andrew. FR Beaver .L(.)caanH 2:1838 _
1  Gomez, Natalia SR Linsly-WV 237 46 6 Nt’ahrba's, Chris ) S0 Steubenv.zlle—OH 2:1923
2 Qlszeski, Katie SR St Clairsville-OH  2:35.27 7 D°Anniballe, Neil SR Steubenville-OH ~ 2:22.19
3 Dauka, Helen SR Beaver Local-OH  2:34.63 8 Pokas, Nick SO St. Clairsville-OH ~ 2:24.69
4  Clouse, Bethany  JR Barnresville-OH 2:33.75 .
5 Hobart, Katie ZamesvilleOH  2:34.18 Heat S of 5 Finals
6 Vandergrif, Kecia SR Parkersburg S-WV 2:34.68 1 Kotson, John SR John Marshall- WV 2:13.33 ___
7 Mazzella, Lisa SR Brooke-WV 2:36.59 2 Jirak, James SR Linsly-wv 2:1093
8 Turak, Elizabeth  JR Linsly-WV 2:37.77 3 Connor, Sam SR Wheeling Park-Wv  2:0042



Wayne, Derek SO Brooke-WV 1:54.68 Heat S of 5 Finals

Warner, Shane SR Bamresville-OH  1:58.34 1 Cashdollar, Sara JR Steubenville-OH 2:40,13
Miller, Sam SO Parkersburg S.-wv  2:09.07 2 Allen, Sumimer SO Cambridge-OH  2:35.17
Andrews, Tony SR Rosecrans-OH 2:12.72 3 Longenette, Katie JR Martins Ferry-OH 2:29.93
Creasy, Doug SO Zanesville-OH  2:17.44 4 Ebbert, Meghan JR St John Central-OH 2:21.53
5 Dulaney, Kaylea SO Brooke-WV 2:23.14

ent S Girls 200 Yard IM ' 6 Gavorcik, Danielle  FR Linsly-WvV 2:33.36
7 Seevers, Kayla SO Beaver Local-OH  2:38.78
8 Dawson, Emily SR E Liverpool-OH  2:41.36

Meet: 2:10.48 1999 Shannon Funk
Open: 2:10.48 1999 Shannon Funk Event 6 Boys 200 Yard IM
Pool: 2:10.48 1999 Shannon Funk

' . . ) Meet: 1:55.89 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers
me Name Yr School Seed Time . Open: 1:53.03 2006 Markus Sievers

Pool: 1:55.89 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers
at 1 of 5 Finals

Kotson, Katie FR John MarshallWv  3:2822 — [.ane Name Yr School Seed Time
Fillippelli, Nuncia Brooke-WV 32605 : -
Travis, Suzanne JR Edison-OH T 32509 Heat1 of 3 Finals
Sole, Lauren SO Brooke-WV 325797 ____ 1 Young, Tanner FR John Marshall- WV 3:10.68
McGlynn, Hillary SO John Marshall-WV 3:26.10 2 Achhammer, Alex SO Edison-OH 2:54.82
Ramsey, Julie SO Bamresville-OH ~ 3:36.71 ____ 3 Brito, Jose JR. Rosecrans-OH 2:51.18
4 Wright, Hayden Linsly-WV 2:43.55
at 2 of 5 Finals 5 Oliver, Pookie SR Wheeling Park-WV 2:46.66
Lashhorn, Kylee JR Bellaire-OH 3:18.65 6 Dietz, Eric SR ELiverpool-OH  2:51.99
Durkin, Allie SR Wheeling Park-WV 3:13.98 7 Jebbia, Dom SR Wheeling Park-WV 2:57.06
Faylor, Jessica JR Cathofic Central-OH 3:10.66 8 Slavik, Stefan FR Brooke-WV 3:11.38
Ballato, Casey SO Brooke-WV 3:08.89
Birge, Caitlin SR Wheeling Park-WV 3:10.08 Heat 2 of 3 Finals
Khourey, Emmalena JR Linsly-Wv 3:10.76 1 Mull, Adam SO John Marshall- Wv 2:40.20
Dixon, Ashley SO John Marshall-Wv 3:14.58 2 Keenan, Daniel JR Beaver Local-OH  2:33.98
Alford, Kathlynn FR Edison-OH 3:20.87 3 Stewart, Josh JR St. Clairsville-OH  2:32.22
: 4 @illoon, Daniel JR Catholic Central-OH 2:29.91
at 3 of 5 Finals 5 Mamula, Josh SO Stevbenville-OH  2:31.85
Witt, Ashley JR Steubenville-OH  3:07.69 6 Larsen, Cliff FR Steubenville-OH 2:32.42
Edwards, Jordan SR Catholic Central-OH 3:06.95 7 Labash, Monte SO Linsly-wv 2:34.88
Deaton, Rebecca SO Martins Fenry-OH ~ 3:05.03 8 Vannest, Sean JR John Marshall- WV  2:41.55
Kriechbaum, Hannah FR. Linsly-Wv 3:04.51
Skrabak, Emily SO st. Clairsville-OH ~ 3:04.66 ‘Heat 3 of 3 Finals - :
Kenzora, Kara SR St Clairsville-OH  3:05.88 1 Reardon, Sean SO Linsly-wv 2:28.07 _
Kalany, Kirstie SO Wheeling Park-Wv 3:07.64 2 Lim, Chong — FR Patkersburg S.-WV 2:26.75
Francis, Jenna SO ELiverpool-OH  3:07.84 ' 3 DiTodare, Leonordo SR Rosecrans-OH 2:18.83
' 4 Artimez, J. J. SO John Marshall-wv 2:16.08
at 4 of § Finals 5 Eaton, Eric ~ FR St Clairsville-OH  2:17.85
Miller, Emily JR Parkersburg S.-Wv 3:00.86 _ 6 Lutz, Matt SR Parkersburg 8.-WV 2:19.40
Connell, Kelcey Zanesville-OH  2:56.22 7 Robey, Jacob SO Brooke-WV 2:28.05
Blair, Caty SO St. Clairsville-OH  2:51.59 8 Spraggs, Tyler JR Zanesville-OH 2:28.91
Belback, Angela JR Catholic Central-OH 2:42.39
Wilson, Ashley FR Parkersburg S.-WV 2:44.35
Balderson, Korie JR Zanesville-OH 2:54.23
Dauka, Helen SR Beaver Local-OH _ 2:59.31

Dolan, Ashley SR Wheeling Park-wv  3:02.05



Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

5 Wells, Jordan

‘Meet: 24.95 2001 Alicia Copestick
Open: 24.49 2000 Alicia Copestick
‘Pool: 24.95 2001 Alicia Copestick

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 8 Finals
1 Rossiter, Kaci

2 Hebb, Tyler

-3 Hickle, Heidi

4 Holloway, Sara
5 Masters, Brooke
6 Bailey, Kristie
7 Smith, Megan
8 - Liehr, Paula

Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Hall, Victoria
2 -Wells, Susan
3 Moncrief, Shelby
4 Drnach, Grace
5 -Gibbs, Samantha
6 Inman, Hope
7 Hinkle, Markie
8 Corella, Briana

Heat 3 Finals (#7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

. 1 Mackall, Shelby.

2 McConnell, Jordian FR Edison-OH
3 Binkowski, Stephanie SO Wheeling Central- WV 34.09-

4 Williams, Ciara
5 ‘Alonso, Paola
6 Hastwell, Zoe
7. Cain, Megan

8 Hans, Jessie |

Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Sloat, Emily
-2 Bowers, Brittany
3 Fleming, Alisa
4 Cline, Rebecca
5 Lecce, Cassie
6 Donahoe, Katie
7 Richard, Tieghlor
8 Espen, Hanna

Heat 5 of 8 Finals
1 Simms, Katie
2-Crowe, Melissa
3 Kuyer, Courtney
4 Riel, Hannah

6 Olszeski, Katie
7 Crow, Emily
8 Pickrell, Meredith

Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 DiBiase, Eden

' 2 Keister, Erin
Seed Time c1ster,

SR Bamresville-OH
SR 8t Clairsville-OH
FR Bellaire-OH

_ Zanesville-OH

Brooke-WV

30.86
31.06
32.00
32.16

3073

JR John Marshall-WV 30.53

Yr  School 3 Vosteen, Katrina SO Catholic Central-OH 30,34 4
4 Joseph, Lauren - SR Linsly-WV 3026
5 Pramik, Shana FR Bellaire-OH 30.32 E
_ SO CambridgeOH 4286 g Gray Jordy-Starr SO Steubenville-OH  30.53
g‘; E ;;;‘;:‘1;‘;“0*‘ ’ﬁ}- i’é ——— 7 Kosowski, Elizabeth SR Wheeling Park-Wv 3058 .
S0 Weie WV . 39.17 e 8 Slade, Mal_'ya i JR Linsty-wv 30.83 7
S
' S —— 1 Andrews, Carly SO Rosecrans-OH 2962
FR Brooke-Wv 4238 3 Minor, Kristine FR Jotin Marshal- Wy~ 29.54
SR Bamresville-OH ~ 43.28 4 Ramsey, Emily SO Edison-OH +29.04"
4 Jividen, Caitlin JR Wheeling Park-WV 28.47
: L : 5 Cameron, Taylor JR Bemresville-OH 28.83
FR St Clairsville-OH 3837 ____ ¢ pgpap, Ash1e§r SR Wheeling Pack-WV 2938
ﬁg ;;i::*iij;“;;;’“ ;g-gg — 7 Chambers, Caileigh IR John Marshall WV 29.59
TR Wheeling Central- W 35.99 i 8 Dunaway, Lacey JR Wheeling Purk-WV 2978 -
FR Pakersburg S-WV 36.34 ____ goae 8 of § Finals
SO Parkersburg S-WV- 37.75 1 Aghmead, Sara SR Catholic Central-OH 28.22
FR 5t Clairsville-OH 3825 5 njopglg, Brianne  JR Weirwv 27.94
FR Catholic Central OH 3848 3 4y Jen SO Parkersburg S-WV  27.08
-4 Barries, Megan SR Martins Ferry-OH ~ 26.69
; 5 Magunire, Elise JR Martins Ferry-OH 2698 -
IR ELiverpoolOH 3545 ___ ¢ papmer Brandi IR Barmresville-OH™  27.65
3453 7 Vucelik, Daryn SO John Marshall- WV .28.05
8 Price, Jessica JR Zanesville-OH 2822
SR BeaverLocal-OH  33.89 —
?II{{;?:::?;’IZMOH | ;:22 —— Event 8 Boys 50 lYard'Freestyle
FR Wheeling Central- WV 35.09 ‘
FR Bellaire-OH 35.90 ' .
. ‘Meet: 22.52° 1989 -Bill Bond
Open: 21.55 1983 Bert Hazlett = _
- FR Brooke-WV- 33.68 Pool: 23.05 2000 Trevor Harris
SR Martins Ferry-OH ~ 32.91 , .
SO Zanesville-OH 32.36 Lane Name Yr  School -Seed Time
JR. Cambridge-OH 32.30 _
SO Zanesville-OH 3234 Heat 1 of 8 Finals :
JR Wheeling Central- WV 32,52 3 Sciarra, Sam JR Catholic Centra)-OH 41.84
SO Brooke-WV 33.05 4 Lu, Steven SR Bamresville-OH  36.15 )
SR St. Clairsville-OH ~ 33.74 5 Conner, Doug SR Brooke-WV 37.03
6 Anderson, BJ SO Bellaire-OH 47.61 .
SR Beaver Local-OH 32.05 Hesat 2 of 8 Finals
SO steubenville-oH  ~31.12 - 1" Zanika, Shukri - SR Cambridge-OH - -~ 35.90— —
FR Linsly-wv 31.03 2 Yaussy, Dale SR Brooke-WV 3441
SO Linsly-wv 30.84 3 Gandee, Justin SO Parkersburg 8.-Wv  32.34



| -Baker, Matt FR Rosecrens-OH 31.82
' West, Joey SR John Marshall-wv  32.13
v Burkhart, Kyle JR Barnresville-OH  32.37
" Cost, Teddy FR Bellaire-OH 35.15
! Thornton, Michael FR Steubenville-:OH 36,00
eat 3 of 8 Finals
Rexroad, James SO Parkersburg S.-Wv  31.33
: Anderson, Cody JR Bellaire-OH 31.00
+ Carter, Jared SR Edison-OH 30.67
- Yarnall, Christian JR. Zanesville-OH 30.14 -
i- Reinecclus, Steve SO Rosecrans-OH 30.30
i- Stowers, Dylan SOE LivgrpéoIQOH 30.68
' Naum, Matt FR Linsly-wv  "31.17
i Davis, Brandon FR Rosecrans-CH 3150
eat 4 of 8 Finals
Joeseph, Michael FR Linsly-WV 29.98
. Schuetz, Mathew FR Wheeling Central-WV 29.88 :
+ Miller, Anthony FR Cambridge-OH 29.47
- Satmare, Gregory JR Beaver Local-OH 2942
| Seevers, Isaac SO ELiverpoel-OH  29.43
1 Rukstad, C.J. JR John Marshall- WV 29.59
' Manahan, Jobey JR Beaver Local-OH ~ 29.92
i Schlich, John FR Catholic Central-OH 30.07
gat 5 of 8 Finals
Moreland, Brady SO Martins Ferry-OH  29.36 :

. Rasmussen, Christian SR Martins Ferry-OH  29.14

. Huntsman, Jon SR Barnresville-OH 28.80
- Almeida, David SR Steubenville-OH  28.14
+ Frye, Jimi FR Steubenville-OH  28.64
' Burns, Derek JR Brooke-WV 28.89
" Rose, Sean JR John Marshall-wv ~ 29.25
' Weyand, Zach SR E Liverpool-OH 29.40
eat 6 of 8 Finals
Eiler, Devin JR Wheeling Central-WV 27.53
. Sommers, Chris JR St. Chairsville-OH  27.15
Armstrong, Bret S0 Zanesville-OH 27.09
. Mackall, Bobby SO ELiverpool-OH ~ 26.71 ,
- Barker, Matthew JR Canibridge-OH 26.90 i
i Wagner, Chase Zaiesville-OH 27.11
" Gantz, Nolan SR Wheeling Park-WV 27.29
i Blust, Matt JR. Wheeling Central- WV 28,13

eat 7 Finals (#8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Swallie, Arick JR Bamnresville-OH 26.41
. Dorsey, Scott JR Wheeling Central-WV 26.06

Smith, Zach SO Edison-OH 25.82
- Wright, Elliott SR Linsly-Wv 25.61
" Thieroff, David ‘SR Linsly-Wv - 25.76

i Busick, Kevin
" Jimenez, Sebastian
. Perkins, Ryan

"SR Wheeling Park-WV™ "26.03 o
SR Martins Ferry-OH  26.35
FR Cambridge-OH 26,66

Heat 8 of 8 Finals

1 Rice, Andrew
2 Artimez, Derek
3 Minnick, Jordan
4 "Jones, Robert
5 OQOliver, Robert
6 Radcliff, Ryan
7 Harrick, Jacob
8 Truchan, Jesse

SR Parkersburg 5.-Wv 24.25

FR Beaver Local-OH  25.41
SO John Marshall-wWv 24,30
Zanesville-OH  24.20

JR Wheeling Park-WV 23.86

'SR Wheeling Park-WV 23,96

TR Brooke-WV 24.61
SO Martins Ferry-OH * 25.46

Event 9 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet: 59.37 1987 Julie Sommer
Open: 59.37 1987 Julie Sommer
Pool: 59,56 2001 Kristen Funk

Lane Naine '

Heat 1 of 5 Finals

3 Fillippelli, Nuncia

4-Prettyman, Amber .

5 Richard, Rossalyn

Heat 2 of 5 Finals

1 Travis, Suzanne
2 Leach, Kelsey
3 Albaugh, Emily

‘4 Meredith, Emily

5 Haught, Alexis
6 Rawlings, Andrea
7 Ramsey, Julie
8 Alford, Kathlynn

Heat 3 of 5 Finals

1 Bensur, Justine
2 Skrabak, Emily
3 Donahoe, Katie
4 Custer, Marisa
5 Chambers, Caileigh

"~ 6 Miller, Emily

7 Solis, Anastasia

.8 Richard, Rachael --

Heat 4 of 5 Finals

1 Mason, Olivia
2 Warren, Katey
3 Morelli; Morgan
4 Pramik, Paige

5 Riel, Hannah -
6 Keister, Erin

1 Blatt, Alexa

8 Lee, Theresa

Yr Schook Seed Time
Brooke-WV 1:59.91
SO John Marshall-wv 1:52.00 - -
SR Brooke-WV 1:55.96
JR Edison-OH 1:47.68
JR Barnresville-OH  1:39.80
FR Stevbenville-OH  1:35.53
FR Beaver Local-OH  1:31.16
SO Brooke-WV 1:33.24

JR Beaver Local-OH  1:38.27
SO Barnresville-OH 1:44.28
FR Edison-OH 1:48.21

FR Catholic Central-OH 1:27.82
SO st. Clairsville-OH 1:25.77
JR Wheeling Central- WV 1:22.57
FR Wheeling Park-WV 1:21.88
JR john Marshall-wv 1:22.40

JR Parkérsburg S.-Wwv 1:23.09

‘SR Linsly-Wv 1:27.17
FR Brooke-WV 13107

‘|=|'

o

JR Wheeling Central-WV 1:21,38
FR Bellaire-OH 1:21.00
JR Catholic Central-OH 1:19,00
SO Bellaire-OH 1:18.48
SO Linsly-wv 1:19.00
JR Joha Marshall- WV 1:19.46

FR John Marshall-wv 1:2133

SO Catholic Central-OH 1:21.60

i



Heat 5 of 5 Finals
1 Kuyer, Courtney
2 Hilditch, Sami
3 Longenette, Katie
4 Minkemeyer, Viv
5 Garbash, Jamie
6 Cowser, Kasey
7 Allen, Summer
8 Sandhu, Sukhmani

FR Linsly-Wv

S0 E Liverpoal-OH
JR Martins Ferry-OH-
SR Wheeling Park-WV
JR §t. Clairsville-OH
SR Stenbenville-OH
SO Cambridge-OH
SR 5t. Clairsville-OH

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet: 54.49 1983 Jeff Arnold
Open: 54.49 1983 Jeff Arnold

1:14.38
1:11.36
1:05.00
1:04.17
1:04.78
1:11.27
1:12.64
1:17.53

Pool: 55.21 2002 Ricardo Gomez

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 4 Finals

3 McClure, Mac

4 Young, Tanner

3 Achhammer, Alex

Heat 2 of 4 Finals
"1 Jebbia, Dom
2 Hummel, James
3 Rowland, Kevin
4 Andrews, Steve
5 Kinnick, Andrew
6 Palma, Brenen
7 Ashmead, Dan

Heat 3 of 4 Finals
1 Kotson, John
2 Spencer, Benjamin
3 Voegelin, Patrick
4 Wright, Hayden
5 Mamula, Josh
6 Mainini, Joey
7 Stewart, Josh
8 Couture, Travis

Heat 4 of 4 Finals
1 Reardon, Sean
2 Robey, Jacob
3 Allen, Taylor
4 Artimez, J. J.

5 Pietz, Eric

6 Yevincy, Hunter
7 DeMattio, Ryan
8 Larsen, CHff

Yr School

FR Linsly-Wv
FR John Marshall-WV
SO Edison-OH

Seed Time

1:54.57
1:23.39
1:30.72

SR Wheeling Park-WV 1:21.72

JR Beaver Local-OH
FR Brooke-wWv

SR Rosecrans-OH

JR John Marshall-Wv
SR Beaver Local-OH
JR Steubenville-OH

SR. John Marshall-WV

SR Catholic Central-OH

SO Wheeling Park-WV
Linsly-WV

SO Steubenville-OH

JR Zanesville-OH

JR St. Clairsville-OH

SO Martins Ferry-OH

SO Linsly-wv

SO Brooke-WV

SR Cambridge-OH
SO John Marshall-WV
SO Linsly-WV

FR Barnresville-OH
JR Edison-OH

FR Steubenville-OH

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 54.04 2001 Alicia Copestick
Open: 52.88 2000 Alicia Copestick
Pool: 54.04 2001 Alicia Copestick

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 8 Finals
1 Reischman, Carly
2 Martin, Ally
3 Hyatt, Paige
4 Inman, Hope
5 Konezal, Tori
6 Metz, Sabrina
7 Mason, Monica

Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Hans, Jessie
2 Corella, Briana
3 Richard, Tieghlor
4 St.Clair, Chrissy
5 Hall, Victoria
6 Gable, Callie
7 Delbert, Payton

1:17.90 8 Hinkle, Markie
1:13.49
1:11.58 Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1:12.56 1 Buehner, Aubrey
1:15.67 2 McConnell, Jordian
1:20.18 3 LaPosta, Kaylee

4 Chan, Ashlee

5 Lyons, Taylor
1:10.64 __ 6 Moncrief, Shelby
1:09.18 7 Gibbs, Samantha
1:06.91 8 Cline, Rosalyn
1:06.80
1:06.90 Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1:07.13 1 Haag, Sarah
1:09.65 2 Carney, Megan
1:10.69 3 Francis, Jenna

4 Witt, Ashley

5 Bowers, Brittany
1:05.23 6 Lecce, Cassie
1:01.41 7 Meadows, Leah
1:00.55 8 Cain, Megan

59.31
59.33 Heat 5 of 8 Finals

1:01.10 1 Cline, Rebecca
1:04.78 2 Lowry, Rebecca
1:06.64 3 Gomez, Natalia

4 Riel, Samantha
5 Utt, Kylee

Yr School

JR Barnresville-OH
FR Bellaire-OH

FR Bellaire-OH

SO Parkersburg S.-WV
FR Brooke-WV

SO Rellaire-OH

Seed Time

1:46.11
1:41.25
1:37.34
1:34.86
1:35.07
1:39.31

FR Wheeling Central-Wv 1:41.30

FR Bellaire-OH

FR Catholic Central-OH

SO Brooke-WV

JR Cambridge-OH

FR St. Clairsville-OH

FR Cambridge-OH
Zanesville-OH

FR st. Clairsville-OH

JR Martins Ferry-OH
FR Edison-OH

FR Weirwv

SR Beaver Local-OH
FR Steubenvifle-OH
JR Beaver Local-OH
FR Parkersburg S.-WV
SO Brooke-Wv

SR Barnresville-OH
SO John Marshall- WV
SO E Liverpool-OH
JR Steubenville-OH
SR Martins Ferry-OH
S0 Zanesville-OH
SR Edison-OH

1:28.54
1:27.82
1:26.42
1:25.15
1:26.13
1:26.86
1:28.14
1:31.97

el

1:23.22
1:22.72
1:21.37
1:20.90
1:21.02
1:21.72
1:23.00
1:24.32

1:20.34
1:19.36
1:18.04
1:15.48
1:18.03
1:19.23
1:19.91

FR Wheeling Central-WVv 1:20.77

JR Cambridge-OH
JR Bamnresville-OH
SR Linsly-Wv

SR Linsly-wv

SR Brooke-WV

1:14.77
1:12.72
1:11.60

1:10.84
1:11.19



6 Andrews, Carly
7 Edwards, Jordan
8 Pickrell, Meredith

Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 Gallaway, Megan
2 Baker, Katie
3 Petrella, Shelby
4 King, Lexie
5 Williams, Alyssa
6 Marchlenski, Ellen
7 Chaplin, Stacy
8. Custer, Marisa

Heat 7 of 8 Finals
1 Minor, Kristine
2 Mabbott, Elizabeth
3 Wilson, Ashley
4 Nichols, Brianne
5 Pytlak, Kaitlyn
6 Price, Jessica
7 Blair, Caty
8 Weisal, Samantha

Heat 8 of 8 Finals
1 Bahmer, Brandi
2 DiCola, Kati
3 Maguire, Elise
4 Lim, Jen
5 Barries, Megan
6 Humpe, Joee
7 Vucelik, Daryn
8 Hilditch, Sami

SO Rosecrans-OH
SR Catholic Central-OH
Zanesville-OH

SR Wheeling Park-WV
SR Rosecrans-OH

SR Catholic Central-OH
SO st. Clairsville-OH
SR Catholic Ceniral-OH
SO John Marshall-Wv
FR Wheeling Park-WV
FR Wheeling Park-WV

FR John Marshall-wv
SR E Liverpool-OH
FR Parkersburg S-WV
JR Wweir-wv

SR Linsly-Wv

JR Zanesville-OH

SO 8t. Clairsville-OH
JR Linsly-Wv

JR. Barnresviile-OH
SO Wheeling Park-WV
JR Martins Ferry-OH
SO Parkersburg 5.-WV
SR Martins Ferry-OH

FR Wheeling Central-wv 1:01.16

SO John Marshall. WV
SO E Liverpoal-OH

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

1:12.55 Heat 2 of 7 Finals

1:14.47
1:14.78

1:09.55
1:09.28
1:08.48
1:07.93
1:08.39
1:08.96
1:09.41
1:10.14

1:07.58
1:06.36
1:05.23
1:.03.84
1.04.21
1:06.13
1:07.02
1:07.79

1:02.13
1:01.42
59.25
38.66
58.87

1:01.72
1:.03.32

Meet: 48.95 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers
Open: 46.72 1990 Kevin Rosepapa
Pool: 48.95 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 7 Finals
1 Miller, Andy

2 Allshouse, Matthew

3 Seneff, Ryan

4 Cost, Teddy

5 Burkhart, Kyle
6 Emerick, Jeremy
7 Frame, Joey

8 Sciarra, Sam

Yr School

SO E Liverpool-OH

FR Cambridge-OH

JR Barnresville-OH

FR Beliaire-OH

JR Barnresville-OH
Zanesville-OH

SO Zenesville-OH

JR Catholic Central-OH

EEEEEEE LT

T

Seed Time

1:31.24
1:25.26
1:23.51
1:20.97
1:23.07
1:25.03
1:29.81
1:38.57

TR

1 Yaussy, Dale

2 Baker, Matt

3 Anderson, Cody
4 Rexroad, James

5 Davis, Brandon

6 Cunningham, Jake
7 White, Derek

8 Conner, Doug

Heat 3 Finals (#12 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

1 Seevers, Isaac

. 2 Giffen, Jacob

3 Reinecclus, Steve
4 Schuetz, Mathew

5 Huebner, Sebastian

6 Manahan, Jobey
7 Lutz, Chris
8 Gandee, Justin

Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Miller, Anthony
2 Armstrong, Bret
3 Nagy, Alex
4 Spencer, Kolbe
5 Oliver, Cyrus
6 Kotson, Danny
7 Eiler, Devin
8 Almeida, David

Heat 5 of 7 Finals
1 Ritter, Nick
2 Rife, Jacob
3 Swallie, Arick
4 Mackall, Bobby
5 Whitelatch, Steven
6 Perkins, Ryan
7 Dorsey, Scott
8 Pavelek, Joseph

Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Barker, Matthew
2 Couture, Travis
3 Jimenez, Sebastian
4 Wright, Elliott
5 Riggs, Stefan
6 Thieroff, David
7 Busick, Kevin
8 Emmerth, Keltus

Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Radcliff, Ryan
2 Warner, Shane
3 Artimez, Derek
4 Connor, Sam

SR Brooke-WV 1:17.41 __
FR Rosecrans-OH 1:1417
JR Bellaire-OH 1:12.00
S0 Parkersburg S.-wv  1:11.25
FR Rosecrans-OH 1:11.27
SO E Liverpool-OH 1:1410
SR Edison-OH 1:17.27
SR Brooke-WV 1:20.30 _
SO E Liverpool-OH 1:1031
FR Parkersburg S.-Wv  1:09.31
SO Rosecrans-OH 1:08.92

FR Wheeling Central-wv 1:07.55

SR Martins Ferry-OH ~ 1:07.68
JR Beaver Local-OH 1:09.18
SR Martins Ferry-OH ~ 1:09.80
S0 Patkersburg S-Wv  1:10.73
FR Cambridge-OH 1:0627
SO Zanesville-OH 1:05.36
FR Steubenville-OH 1:04.91
SO Catholic Central-OH  1:04.83
SR Zanesville-OH 1:04.88
SO John Marshall-Wv  1:05.31

JR Wheeling Central- WV 1:05.46
SR Steubenville-OH 1:06.48

JR Linsly-wv 1:.0393
SO st. Clairsville-OH  1:02.87
JR Bamnresville-OH 1:02.65 _
SO E Liverpool-OH 1:02.29
SR John Marshall-wv  1:02.59
FR Cambridge-OH 1:02.77

JR Wheeling Central- WV 1:03,13

JR StJohn Central-OH  1:04.48
JR Cambridge-OH 1:0095
SO Martins Ferry-OH ~ 1:00.01
SR Martins Ferry-OH 5959
SR Linsly-Wv 59.13
SR John Marshall-wv 59.37
SR Linsly-wv 59.60
SR Wheeling Park-WV  1:00.70

JR Wheeling Central- WV 1:01.70

SR Parkersburg S.-WV 5521
SR Bamresville-OH 5425
SO John Marshali-wv 5342
SR Wheeling Park-WV ~ 52.63



5 Oliver, Robert SR Wheeling Park-WV 53.21 Event 14 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
6 Jones, Robert JR Wheeling Park-WV 53.95
7 Murphy, Chad JR Linsly-WV 35.17

8 Harrick, Jacob JR Brooke-WV 57.10 Meet: 4:58.83 1999 Jeremy Anderson
Open: 4:49.80 1976 Alex Welker
Event 13 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Pool: 5:01.43 2007 Tyler Chesonis
Meet Qualifying: 7:15.00
Meet: 5:04.32 1999 Shannon Funk Lane Name ¥r School Seed Time
Open: 5:00.48 1999 Shannon Funk .
Pool: 5:04.32 1999 Shannon Funk Heat 1 of 3 Finals
Meet Qualifying: 7:30.00 3 Lusardi, M;chael TR Wheeling Central-Wv 7:07.37
4 Stein, Hunter SR Wheeling Central-WV 6:53.28
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time 5 Sanders, Shane SO Edison-OH 7:04.16
Heat 1 of 4 Finals | Heat 2 Finals (#14 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
2 Khourey, Emmalena JR Linsly-WV 7:29.01 1 Gomez, Johnathan SR Parkersburg S-WV  6:50.32
3 Albaugh, Emily ~ FR'Stewbenville-OH  7:28.40 2 Rowland, Kevin - FR Brooke-WV 6:43.55
4 Miller, Allison ~ JR St ClairsvilleOH  7:25.64 3 Lorah, Nathan FR Beaver Locat O~ 6:35.37
5 Merryman, Abbie JR Bellgire-OH 7:25.64 4 Patterson, Cody SO Wheeling Park-WV  6:30.71
6 Schlegel, Maggie FR Wheeling Park-WV 7:28.69 5 Lusardi, {ﬁmthony FR Wheeling Central-WV 6:34.06
7 McDaniel, Rebecca  JR Catholic Central-OH ~ 7:29.85 6 Pokas, Nick SO st Clairsville-OH ~ 6:36.31
' 7 D’Anniballe, Neil SR Steubenville-OH 6:43.68
Heat 2 of 4 Finals : 8 Schlich, John FR Catholic Central-OH  6:52.26
1 Vandergrift, Kecia SR Parkersburg S-WV  7:14.75 _
2 Barbeau, Stephanie JR Wheeling Park-WV 7:12.90 Heat 3 of 3 Finals
3 Mull, Grace FR Linsly-WV 712.13 1 Nehrbas, Chris SO Steubenville-OH 6:19.15
4 Clouse, Bethany  JR Berresvile-OH  7:06.82 2 Jirak, James SR Linsly-WV 6:07.08
5 Randolph, Kristin JR Whecling Park-WV 7:07.45 3 DiTodaro, Leonordo SR Rosecrans-OH 5:39.58 .
6 Carey, Stacey TR Wei-WV 7:12.40 4 Wayne, Derek SO Brooke-WV 5:10.70
7 Johnson, Kristin SR Stewbenville-OH  7:13.75 5 Voegelin, Patrick SO Wheeling Park-WV - 5:38.74 __
8 Hobart, Katie Zanesville-OH 721.22 6 Lee, Brendan SR Catholic Central-OH  5:40.51
; — 7 Miller, Sam SO Parkersburg S-WV  6:10.34
Heat 3 of 4 Finals 5 § Mull, Rob SO Linsly-WV 6:20.26
1 Winland, Casie SR Zanesville-OH 6:54.63 .
2 Penman, Brittany  SRiStcubenville-OH  6:45.35 Event 15 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
3 Lough, Katie JR! Martins Ferry-OH 6:39.62
4 Seevers, Kayla SO'Beaver Local-OH  6:33.63
5 Johnson, Emily SR ‘Cambridge-OH 6:39.53 Meet: 1:48.51 2002
6 Bird, Julia FR Linsly-WV 6:42.31 J Cline, N Oliver, S Jamiel, K Funk\
7 Mazzella, Lisa SR Brooke-WV 6:46.27 Open: 1:46.02 2002
J Cline, N Oliver, S Jamiel, K Funk

8 Russell, Emma SO Wheeling Central-WV 6:58.17
: v Pool: 1:48.51 2002

Heat 4 of 4 Finals K Funk, J Cline, Oliver, S Jamiel
1 Morelli, Morgan  JRCatholic Central-OH ~ 6:24.85

2 Cunningham, Mary JRParkersburg S-WV  5:56.74 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
3 Garbash, Jamie JRUSt. Clairsville-OH 5:47.73
4 Ebbert, Meghan  JR!StJohn Central-OH  5:36.62 Heat 1 of 4 Finals
5 Miller, Elizabeth  FRi Catholic Central-OH  5:38.57 2 Wheeling Central-WV A 23159
6 Waddell, Beth SO Cambridge-OH 5:54.99 3 Edison-OH B 2:26.00
7 Hartzell, Katie SO Edison-OH 6:23.54 4 Martins Ferry-OH B 2:1632
8 Allietta, Shawna SR Catholic Central-OH  6:27.73 5 Steubenville-OH B 2:16.94
6 Beaver Local-OH B 2:27.16
7 Bellaire-OH B 2:46.03



Heat 2 of 4 Finals
1 John Marshall-WV
2 Barnresville-OH
3 Beaver Local-OH
4 Zanesville-OH
5 E Liverpool-OH
6 Brooke-WV
7 St. Clairsville-OH
8 Cambridge-OH

FPEEWE>eww

Heat 3 of 4 Finals
1 Catholic Central-OH
2 Bellaire-OH
3 Wheeling Park-WV
4 Barnresville-OH
5 Steubenville-OH
6 Weir-WV
7 Linsly-WV
8 Edison-OH

W W

Heat 4 of 4 Finals
1 Brooke-WV
2 St. Clairsville-OH
3 Wheeling Park-WV
4 Parkersburg S.-WV
5 Martins Ferry-OH
6 John Marshall-WV
7 Catholic Central-OH
8 Linsly-WV

b e s

Event 16 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Heat 3 of 4 Finals

Meet: 1:35.91 1990
Open: 1:32.13 1988
Pool: 1:36.60 2003

C Dailey, K White, B Henderson, J Whipkey

Lane Team Relay

Heat 1 of 4 Finals
3 Wheeling Central-WV
4 Catholic Central-OH
5 Barnresville-OH

oo W

Heat 2 of 4 Finals
I Rosecrans-OH
2 John Marshall- WV
3 E Liverpool-OH
4 Zanesville-OH
5 Steubenville-OH
6 Martins Ferry-OH
7 Linsly-WV
8 Wheeling Central-WV

> OWE WS @

2:14.55 1 Beaver Local-OH A 1:50.18
2-13.85 2 Rosecrans-OH A 1:48.54
2:11.63 3 Cambridge-OH A 1:46.88
2:07.82 4 Linsly-WV A 1:46.22
2:10.17 5 Zanesville-OH A 1:46.25
2:13.65 6 St. Clairsviile-OH A 1:48.47
2:13.88 7 Wheeling Park-WV B 1:48.96
2:16.31 8 Steubenville-OH A 1:53.07
Heat 4 of 4 Finals
2:06.45 1 Catholic Central-OH A 1:44.75
2:05.50 2 Brooke-WV A 1:44.53
2:02.46 3 Edison-OH A 1:43.89
2:00.81 4 Wheeling Park-WV A 1:40.93
2:01.17 5 Parkersburg S.-WV A 1:43.18
2:03.64 6 Barnresville-OH A 1:44.34
2:06.31 7 Martins Ferry-OH A 1:44.72
2:06.96 8 John Marshall-WV A 1:45.89
Event 17 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
1:59.50
1:58.07
1:57.05 Meet: 1:01.09 2003 Danielle Holskey
1:51.73 Open: 1:00.03 2004 Danielle Holskey
1:51.82 Pool: 1:01.09 2003 Danielle Holskey
1:57.89
1:58.37 Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
2:00.20
Heat 1 of 7 Finals
3 Rossiter, Kaci SO Cambridge-OH 2:09.52
4 Brown, Megan FR Steubenville-OH 1:53.58
5 Hickle, Heidi SR Edison-0H 1:55.24
6 Liehr, Paula SR Barnresville-OH 2:13.04
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Miklas, Kayla SO Martins Ferry-OH 1:46.37
2 Shambart, Andrea SO Barnresvilie-OH 1:45.37
Seed Time 3 Oliver, Emily FR Wheeling Park-WV 1:40.31
4 Montgomery, Jordie SO E Liverpool-OH 1:40.10
5 Robinson, Rachelle JR Martins Ferry-OH 1:40.14
2:31.75 6 Richard, Rossalyn SR Brooke-WV 1:41.40
2:14.97 7 Scott, Nichole SO Wheeling Central-Wv  1:45,73
22593 8 Huntsman, Britni  JR Barnresville-OH 1:50.59
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
2:02.80 1 Tsouris, Enza SR Steubenville-OH 1:39.60
2:01.29 2 Gable, Callie FR. Cambridge-OH 1:39.01
1:56.45 3 Carney, Megan SO John Marshall-WV 1:37.87
1:5422 4 Cline, Rosalyn SO Brooke-WV 1:36.80
1:56.40 5 Martin, Catlin FR Edison-OH 1:37.80
1:58.54 6 Kleinedler, Haley SO John Marshall-Wv 1:38.24
2:01.60 7 Hebb, Tyler S0 E Liverpool-OH 1:39.33
2:04.85 8 Malek, Andrea Zanesville-OH 1:39.84

s



Heat 4 of 7 Finals

1 Rawlings, Christina JR Beaver Local-OH

2 Alonso, Paola

3 Simms, Katie

4 Vosteen, Katrina

5 Espen, Hanna

6 McDaniel, Rebecea
7 Scollick, Shayla

8 Hukill, Brittany

Heat 5 of 7 Finals

1 Randolph, Kristin
2 Deaton, Rebeeca
3 Piersol, Katy

4 Warren, Katey

5 Weisal, Samantha
6 Marchlenski, Ellen
7 Slade, Marya

8 Fleming, Alisa

Heat 6 of 7 Finals

1 Kalany, Kirstie

2 Lee, Theresa

3 King, Lexie

4 Mason, Olivia

5 Pramik, Shana

6 Mabbott, Elizabeth
7 Balderson, Korie

8 Milhoan, Brittany

Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Dawson, Emily
2 Gavorcik, Danielle
3 DiCola, Kati
4 Dulaney, Kaylea
5 Carpenetti, Paige
6 Cashdollar, Sara

SR Martins Ferry-OH

SR Beaver Local-OH

SO Catholic Central-OH
SR St Clairsville-OH

JR Catholic Central-OH
JR John Marshall-WV

SO Brooke-WV

JR Wheeling Park-WV
SO Martins Ferry-OH+
JR Barnresville-OH
FR Bellaire-OH

JR Linsly-WV

SO John Marshall-WV
JR Linsly-Wv

SO Zanesvilte-OH

SO Wheeling Park-WV
SO Catholic Central-OH
SO st. Clairsville-OH
JR Wheeling Central-WV
FR Bellaire-OH

SR E Liverpool-OH

JR Zanesville-OH

JR Beaver Local-OH

SR E Liverpool-OH
FR Linsly-wv

SO Wheeling Park-WV
SO Brooke-WV

JR. Cambridge-OH

JR Steubenville-OH

7 Robinson, Anneleise SO Parkersburg S.-WV

8 Bird, Julia

FR Linsly-wv

Event 18 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

1:35.87
1:34.04
1:32.05
1:27.04
1:32.04
1:33.59
1:3547
1:36.10

a

1:26.11

12511
1:22.80

1:21.25
1:22.21
1:24.79
1:25.57
1:26.77

Meet: 53.66 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers
Open: 50.79 2006 Markus Sievers
Pool: 52.70 1/28/2006 Markus Sievers

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 5 Finals
3 Miiller, Andy
4 Thornton, Michael
5 Villonoa, Donald

Yr School

S0 E Liverpool-OH
FR Steubenville-OH
JR Wheeling Central-wVv

Seed Time

1:59.47
1:48.46
1:54.02

Heat 2 of 5 Finals
2 Drnach, Luke
3 Stowers, Dylan
4 Miller, Cody
5 Rukstad, C.J.
¢ Rose, Sean
7 Mull, Andrew

Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Ondeck, Jacob
2 Satmare, Gregory
3 Ashmead, Dan
4 Salakovich, Alec
5 Moreland, Brady
6 Joeseph, Michael
7 Collins, Judah
8 White, Derek

Heat 4 of 5 Finals
1 Hummel, James
2 Labash, Monte
3 Sanders, Shane
4 Lewis, Mike
5 Sommers, Chris
6 Riggs, Stefan
7 Palma, Brenen
8 Dietz, Eric

Heat 5 of 5 Finals
1 Gilloon, Daniel
2 Roset, immy
3 Schlich, William
4 Allen, Taylor
5 Pietz, Eric
6 Andrews, Tony
7 Lim, Chong

FR Wheeling Central- WV 1:35.00

SO E Liverpool-OH
Zanesville-OH

JR John Marshall-WV

JR John Marshall-WV

SR. John Marshall-WV

JR Linsly-WV

JR Beaver Local-OH
JR Stenbenville-OH
FR Rrooke-WV

S0 Martins Ferry-OH
FR Linsly-wv

FR Wheeling Park-WV
SR Edison-OH

JR Beaver Local-OH
SO Linsly-Wv

SO Edison-OH

SR Martins Ferry-OH
JR. St. Clairsville-OH
SR John Marshall-WV
SR Beaver Local-OH
SR E Liverpool-OH

JR Cathelic Central-OH
S0 Wheeling Park-WV

SR Catholic Central-QOH
SR Cambridge-OH

SO Linsly-wv

SR Rosecrans-OH

FR Parkersburg 5.-WV

8 Moustaader, Zach FR Steubenville-OH

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

1:31.80
1:27.96
1:28.55
1:33.12
1:35.40

1:27.10
1:24.53
1:21.29
1:19.77,
1:20.53
1:23.35
1:26.86
1:27.87

1:17.17
1:16.35
1:16.15
1:14.40
1:14.80
1:16.17
1:16.49
1:17.71

T

1:10.74
1:07.91
1:02.31
59.19
1:01.73
1:05.87
1:09.24
1:11.31

Meet: 1:10.42 1/28/2006 Sarah Hooff
Open: 1:08.62 2004 Sarah Hooff
Pool: 1:10.42 1/28/2006 Sarah Hooff

Lane Name

Heat 1 of 7 Finals
3 Skinner, Brenna

Yr Scheol

FR Bamresville-OH

4 Kindelberger, Ashley FR Bamresville-OH

5 Holloway, Sara

SO Weir-wv

Seed Time

2:28.43
2:01.67
2:04.56



Heat 2 of 7 Finals
2 Gear, Emily
3 Lewis, Chelsea

4 Binkowski, Stephanie SO Wheeling Central-WV

5 King, Shaniqua
6 Kim, Minkyoung
7 Carter, Kaisha

Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Wiedaman, Julie
2 Mason, Monica
3 Lashhorn, Kylee

FR Brocke-wv
SO Martins Ferry-OH

SO Steubenville-OH

JR Linsly-Wv
SO John Marshall-wv

FR Edison-OH

FR Wheeling Central-Wv

JR Bellaire-OH

4 Shamhart, Samantha FR Barnresville-OH

5 Connell, Kelcey
6 Drnach, Grace
7 Wells, Susan

8 Tsouris, Enza

Jeat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Scollick, Shayla
2 Sole, Lauren

3 Faylor, Jessica
4 Diddle, Katlyn

Zanesville-OH
JR Wheeling Central.- Wy
SO Catholic Central-OH
SR Steubenviile-OH

JR Johr Marshall-Wv
SO Brooke-wv

JR Catholic Central-QH
SO E Liverpool-0H

5 McNamara, Melody JR Wheeling Park-Wv

6 Meredith, Emily
7 Lucas, Kierstin
8 Mathiesen, Vilde

leat 5 of 7 Finals

1 Abbott, RacAnn
2 Sloat, Emily

3 Kenzora, Kara
4 Dixon, Ashley

5 Burch, Elizabeth
6 Hastwell, Zoe

7 Miller, Allison

8 Famoso, Cassie

eat 6 of 7 Finals
| Belli, Jenna
! Durkin, Allie

FR Beaver Local-OH
FR Bamresville-0H
SR Martins Ferry-OH

SR Beaver Local-OH
FR Brooke-wv

SR st, Clairsville-OH
SO John Marshall-wy
SO Wheeling Park-Wv
JR Edison-QOH

JR St Clairsville-OH
FR Wheeling Park-wWV

FR Edison-OH
SR Wheeling Park-WV

b Sengenberger, Christiana JR Catholic Central-OH

b Utt, Kylee

SR Brooke-wV

+ Kriechbaum, Hannah FR Linsly-wv

» Johnson, Emily
' Blatt, Alexa
+ Collins, Elizabeth

:at 7 of 7 Finals
Riel, Samantha
Belback, Angela
Humpe, Joee
Ferguson, Kelsey
Blecher, Alica
Cowser, Kasey
Zimmerman, Lisa
Tolbert, Anggla

SR Cambridpe-OH
FR John Marshall-wv
FR Parkersburg S.-Wv

SR Linsly-wv

JR Catholic Central-OH
FR Wheeling Central-Wv
FR Weir-wv

SR Parkersburg §.-WV
SR Steubenvilie-OH

SR E Liverpool-OH

JR Linsly-wv

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

1:53.44
1:47.81
1:46.99 Meet: 1:00.56 1999 Theron Pappas
14720 Open: 58.88 1999 Theron Pappas
1:52.85 Pool: 1:00.56 1999 Theron Pappas
1:55.85
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
L4496 Heat 1 of 5 Finals
i;j‘z‘-fg ~—— 1 Roberts, Shane SO Bamresville-OH ~ 1:47.43
1;3 8:72 — 2 Grone, Marcus SR Martins Ferry-OH 1:36.76
13802~ 3 Zanika, Shukri SR Cambridge-OH 1:31.24
1:42.53 4 Brito, Jose JR Rosecrans-OH 1:29.10
1:44.83 ~ 3 Rasmussen, Christian SR Martins Ferry-OH 1:29.60
1:45.81 6 Mull, Andrew SR John Marshall-wv 1:32.91
7 lesse, Nick FR Wheeling Central-Wv  1:39.84
8 Uraco, Adam FR Linsly-WV 1:59.02
1:37.07
1:36.53  Heat2 of 5 Finals
1:35.60 1 Moses, Roger SR Rosecrans-OH 1:28.09
1:35.29 2 Garey, Harley SO E Liverpool-OH 1:26,14
1:35.46 3 Grimm, Caleb SO Steubenville-OH 1:25.20
1:36.19 4 McPeek, Zack JR Zanesville-OH 1:23.97
1:36.77 5 Giffen, Jacob FR Parkersburg 8.-WvV  1:24.92
1:3849 _ 6 Blust, Matt JR Wheeling Central-wv  1:26.04
7 Klassen, Fabian SO Steubenville-OH 1:27.47
8 Yarnall, Christian IR Zanesville-OH 1:28.23
1:34.90 —
igéig ——— Heat 3 of 5 Finals
12904 1 Chiehomski, A]  JR Linsly-wv 1:22.88
1:30.16 2 Schlich, Danny SO Catholic Central-OH 1:21.78
1:31.99 ~ 3 Whitelatch, Steven SR John Marshall- WV 1:20.37
1:3433 4 Wilson, Joshua SR Beaver Local-OH 1:19.68
1:3497 5 Kosowski, Russell SR Wheeling Park-Wv  1:19.76
6 Brubaker, Rob JR Linsly-wv 1:21.69
7 Pavelek, Joseph  JR St John Central-OH 1:21.82
1:28.86 8 Emmerth, Keltus  JR Wheeling Central- WV~ 1:22.95
12810
1:22701 ____ Heat4 of 5 Finals
12469 Spencer, Kolbe SO Catholic Central-OH  1:18.19
12491 5 Truchan, Jesse SO Martins Ferry-OH 1:17.65
1327'29 —-—— 3 Keenan, Daniel JR Beaver Local-OH 1:15.85
};gg-gg —— 4 Locke, Tyler SO Edison-OH 1:15.14
T ——— 5 Qliver, Pookie SR Wheeling Park-WV 1:15.66
6 Vannest, Sean JR John Marshall-WV 1:17.62
1:21.77 7 Mazzella, Mark SO Brooke-Wv 1:17.84
1:20.67 8 Lusardi, Anthony  FR Wheeling Central-WV  1:18.25 -
1:18.15
1:11.19 Heat 5 Finals (#20 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
[:16.66 1 Lewis, Mike SR Martins Ferry-OH 1:14.35
1:18.50 2 Andrews, Steve SR Rosecrans-OH 1:13.73
1:21.49 3 Yevincy, Hunter  FR Barnresville-OH 1:11.81
1:21.93 4 Eaton, Eric FR St. Clairsville-OH 1:06.95



5 Lutz, Matt SR Parkersburg S.-WV 1:10.76 " Event 22 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
6 -‘Mull, Adam SO John Marshall-WV 1:12.29

7 Murphy, Chad JR Linsly-WV 1:14.31 - R

8 Spraggs, Tyler JR Zanesville-OH 1:14.44 Meet: 3:26.70 1990

4 . Pappas, Tucker, Cashell, Engle
Tvent 21 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay o : Open: 3:17.49 1998

Pool: 3:31.96 1999
Pappas, Tucker, Cashell & Engle

Meet: 3:57.98 1998

_ Crouch, Adamovich, Lovesky, Gardill Lane Team: - Relay Seed Time
Open: 3:56.31 1998 ' : ' -
Pool: 3:57.89 1998 Heat 1 of 4 Finals ) '
Crouch, Adamovich, Lovesky & Gardill " 3 Bamresville-OH . A 51023
: 4 Brooke-WV B 4:58.04
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 5 Martins Ferry-OH- B - 5:0036
Heat 1 of 4 Finals - Heat 2 of 4 Finals
2 Martins Ferry-OH B. 6:10.00 1 E Liverpool-OH B 44732
3  BEdison-OH B 5:52 09 2 Martins Ferry-OH A - 4:40.01
4 Brooke-WV B 5:46.08 3 Beaver.Local-OH A 4:2837
5  Cambridge-OH B 5:51.60 4 Steubenville-OH B 4:2532
6  Steubenville-OH B 5:52.60 5 Linsly-WV B 4:2821
6- E Liverpool-OH A 4:37.15
Heat 2 of 4 Finals 7 Parkersburg S-WV B 4:4598
1  Bamresville-OH B 5:24.17
2 Brooke-WV A 5:02.33 Heat 3 of 4 Finals
3 Steubenville-OH A 4:56.10 1 John Marshall-WV B 4:19.84
4  JohnMarshall WV . B 4:54.51 2 Steubenville-OH A 4:13.17
5  Rdison-OH A 4:54.93 3 Zanesville-OH A 4:06.76
6 Parkersburg S-WV B 4:58.07 4 Rosecrans-OH A 4:0546 ___
7 BeaverLocalOH B 5:14.23 5 Wheeling Park-WV B - 4:06.68
8 St Clairsville-OH B 5:26.41 6 Cambridge-OH A 4:1291
7 Wheeling Central-WV A 4:1641
Heat 3 of 4 Finals 8 Zanesville-OH B 4:2071
1 Catholic Central-OH B 4:46.74 '
2 Linsly-WV B 4:41.25 Heat 4 of 4 Finals
3 Catholic Central-OH A 4:34.93 1 8t. Clairsville-OH A 4:04.15
4 John Marshall-WV A 4:30.31 2 Brooke-WV A 3:53.797
5 Barnresville-OH A 4:31.92 3 Linsly-WV A 3:48.71
6 WheelingPark-WV B 4:39.37. - 4 Wheeling Park-WV A 3:4049 _
7 Beaver Local-OH A 4:42.40 5 John Marshall- WV A 3:46.77
8 Zanesville-OH A - 4:47.26 6 Parkersburg S.-WV A 3:50.32
7 Catholic Central-OH A _ - 3:5928
Heat 4 of 4 Finals 8 Edison-OH A 40512
1 Wheeling Central-WV A 4:29.59
2 Cambridge-OH A 4:25.23
3 Wheeling Park-WV A 4:17.93
4. Parkersburg S.-WV A 4:08.00
5 Martins Ferry-OH A 4:11.82
6 -St. Clairsville-OH A 4:22.63
7 E Liverpool-OH A 4:28.75
8 _Linsly-WV A 4:29.91




OVAC Swimmixig & Diving Championship - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009
School List - All Regions

School ‘Female
BAR-OH Barnesville High School 17
BEL-OH Bellaire High School 14
ZRO-OH Bishop Rosecrans H S .2
BRK-WYV Brooke High School 18
CAM-0OH Cambridge High School 8

STCC-OH Catholic Central High School 17
ELHS-OH East Liverpool High School 9
RED-OH Edison Local High School 12
JMHS-WYV John Marshall High School - 16
' LBE-OH Lisbon Beaver Local H S 12
MFER-OH Martins Ferry High School 13
- PSHS-WV Parkersburg South High School 11
BSJC-OH 8t. John Central High School ' 1
- SCL-OH St.Clairsville High School 13
 STE-OH Steubenville High School 14
TLS-WV The Linsly School 17
WEIR-WV Weir High School 5
WCCHS-WV Wheeling Central Catholic 9
WPHS-WV Wheeling Park High School 20
- ZANES-OH Zanesville High School 11
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Total Athletes Entries  Relay  Total
25 36 10 46
17 21 3 24
10 20 4 24
28 45 11 56
14 28 7 35

25 42 10 52
18 - 33 8 41
19 30 9 39
31 55 12 67
20 33 10 43
27 38 10 48
i9 33 9 42

2 4 0 4
18 34 8 42
26 39 12 51
35 58 12 70
5 10 2 12
22. 39 9 48
34 49 12 61
24 34 9 - 43
419 681 167 848

OVAC Swimming & Diving Champmnshnp - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009

" 1:59.08 1998

1 Girls 200 Medley Relay
2 Boys200 Medley Relay ~~ - 1:45.04 1998
3 Girls 200 Free 1:59.70 1998
4 Boys.200 Free 1:51.40 1/25/2008
5 -Girls 200 TM 2:10.48 1999
6-Boys 200 1M "1:55.89 1/28/2006
7. Girls 50 Free »24.952001
7 -8 Boys 50 Free . 23,05 2000
i 9 Girls 100Fly 59.562001
10 -Boys 100 Fly 55.21 2002
11 Girls 100 Free 54.04 2001
12 Boys 100 Free " 48.95 1/28/2006
13 Girls 500 Free 5:04.32 1999
14 Boys 300 Free 5:01.43 2007
15 Girls 200 Free Relay 1:48.51 2002
16 Boys 200 Free Relay 1:36.60 2003
17 Girls 100 Back 1:01.09 2003

18 Boys 100 Back
19- Girls 100 Breast

52.70 1/28/2006
1:10.42 1/28/2006- - -

w20 Boys 100 Breast .. . . 1:00.56 1999
21 Girls 400 Free Relay 3:57.89 1998
22 Boys 400 Free Relay 3:31.96 1999

—..Theron Pappas - Linsly  _ .

Pool - Records

Crouch, Adamovich, Lovesky & Gardill
Engle, Pappas, Tucker & Cashe]l '
Sarah Crouch - Linsly

Tyler Chesonis - Martins Ferry
Shannon Funk - Cambridge

Matkus Sievers - Martins Ferry-

“Alicia Copestick - East Liverpool _
* ‘Trevor Harris- Steubenville

Kristen Funk - Cambridge

Ricardo Gomez - Martins Ferry.

Alicia Copestick - East Liverpool

Markus Sievers - Martins Ferry

Shannon Funk - Cambridge

Tyler Chesonis - Martins Ferry

K Funk, J Cline, Oliver, 8 Jamiel .

C Dailey, K. White, B Henderson, J Whipkey
Danielle Holskey - Barnesville

Muarkus Sievers - Martins Ferry

Sarah Hooff - Wheeling Park : e

Crouch, Adamovich, Lovesky & Gardlll
Pappas, Tucker, Cashell & Engle



OVAC Swimming & Diving Championship - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009
' Open - Records

1 Girls 200 Medley Relay 1:56.32 1998
2 Boys 200 Medley Relay 1:40.84 1998
3 Girls 200 Free 1:59.70 1998 Sarah Crouch - Linsly
4 Boys 200 Free 1:42.68 1990 Kevin Rosepapa - Linsly
5 Girls 200 IM 2:1048 1959 Shannon Funk - Cambridge
6 Boys 200 1M 1:53.03 2006 : Markus Sievers - Martins Ferry
7 Girlg 50 Free 2449 2000 Alicia Copestick - East Liverpool
_ 8 Boys 50 Free - 21.55 1983 Bert Hazlett - Linsly
9 Girls 100 Fly 59.37 1987 Julie Sommer - Mount de Chantel
10 Boys 100 Fly 5449 1983 Jeff Amnold - Linsly
11 Girls 100 Free . 52.88 2000 Alicia Copestick - East Liverpool
12 Boys 100 Free 46.72 1990 Kevin Rosepapa - Linsly
13 Girls 500 Free 5:00.48 1999 Shannon Funk - Cambrdige
14 Boys 500 Free 4:49.80- 1976 Alex Welker - Linsly
15 Girls 200 Free Relay 1:46.02 2002 J Cline, N Oliver, S Jamiel, K Funk
16 Boys 200 Free Relay 1:32.13 1988
17 Girls 100 Back - 1:00.03 2004 Danielle Holskey - Barnesville
18 Boys 100 Back 50.719 2006 Markus Sievers - Martins Ferry
19 Girls 100 Breast 1:08.62 2004 Sarah Hooff - Wheeling Park
20 Boys 100 Breast 58.88 1999 Theron Pappas - Linsly
21 Girls 400 Free Relay 3:56.31 1998
22 Boys 400 Free Relay - 3:17.49 1998

Event List-By Event Number

Event#  LventName . Heats . Entries Comp  Scr
1 Girls 200 Medley Relay 4 31 3 0
2 Boys 200 Medley Relay 3 24 24 0
3 Girls 200 Freestyle 7 52 52 0
4 Boys 200 Freestyle 5 40 40 0
5 Girls 200 IM 5 38 38 0
6 Boys 200 IM 3 24 24 0
7 Girls 50 Freestyle 8 64 64 0
8 Boys 50.Freestyle 8 60 60 0
9 Girls 100 Butterfly 5 35 35 0

10 Boys 100 Butterfly 4 26 2 0

11 . Girls 100 Freestyle 8 63 63 0

12 Boys 100 Freestyle 7 56 56 0

13 _ Girls 500 Freestyle ‘ 4 30 30 0 -

14 Boys 500 Freestyle 3 19 19 0

15 Girls 200 Freestyle Relay 4 30 30 0

16 Boys 200 Freestyle Relay 4 27 27 0

17 Girls 100 Backstroke 7 52 52 0

18 Boys 100 Backstroke 5 33 33 0

19 Girls 100 Breaststroke 7 49 49 0

20 Boys 100 Breaststroke 5 40 40 0

21 Girls 400 Freestyle Relay 4 29 29 0

22 Boys 400 Freestyle Relay 4 26 26 0

0

Total: 114 848 848



OVAC Swimming & Diving Championship - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009
School List - Small School OVAC

School Female Male Total Athletes Entries Relay  Total
1 BAR-OH Barnesville High School 17 8 25 36 10 46
2 BEL-OH Bellaire High School 14 3 17 21 3 24
3 ZRO-OH Bishop Rosecrans H S 2 8 10 20 4 24
4 STCC-OH Catholic Central High School 17 8 25 42 10 52
5 MFER-OH Martins. Ferry High School - 13 4 27. 38 10 48
6 BSJIC-OH St. John Central High School i 1 2 4 0 4
7 SCL-OH St.Clairsville High School 13 5 18 34 8 42
8 TLS-WV The Linsly School 17 18 35 58 12 70
9 WCCHS-WV Wheeling Central Catholic 9 13 22 39 9 48
103 78 181 292 66 358

OVAC Swimming & Diving Championship - 1/30/2009 to 1/31/2009
School List - Big School OVAC

School Female Male Total Athletes Entries Relay Total
1 BRK-WYV Brooke High School 18 10 28 45 11 56
2 CAM-OH Cambridge High School 8 6 14 28 7 35
3 ELHS-OH East Liverpool High School 9 9 18 33 8 41
4 RED-OH Edison Local High School 12 7 19 30 9 39
5 JMHS-WYV John Marshall High School 16 15 31 55 12 67
6 LBE-OH Lisbon Beaver Local H § 12 8 20 33 10 43
7 PSHS-WYV Parkersburg South High School 11 8 19 33 9 42
8 STE-OH Steubenville High School 14 12 26 39 12 51
9 WEIR-WYV Weir High School 5 ) 5 10 2 12
10 WPHS-WV Wheeling Park High School 20 14 34 49 12 61
11 ZANES-OH Zanesville High School 11 13 24 34 9 43

136 102 238 389 101 490
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Weir Red Rider Swimming
20082009

EBrianne Nichcols, Sara Holloway
Kaviee La Dosta, Kelsey Ferguson, Drittany Saagio
Stacey Carey
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Kelsey,
Best Wishes (o our
“Dride and Joy™!
Love,
Nan and Pap

Kelsey,

We admire your
hard work and
commitment to
swimmineg!

Good Luck
Love, Aunt Debbie,
Uncle Jeff and Kyle

Kelsey IFerguson
Weir Red DRiders
2009

Kelsey,
Good Luck at your
first CVAC’s!
We are so proud of you?!
The bestis vet to come!?
Love.
mMom, Dad.
D.J. and Stephanie
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Row 1: Kara Kenzora, Katie Olzeski, Sukhmeni Sandhi, Hanna Espen

Row 2: Lexie King, Kellie Boise, Caty Blair, Eric Eaton, Jamie Garbash,
Allison Miller, Jason Rife

Row 3: Coach Melanie Eaton, Markie Hinkle, Victoria Hall, Alex Pokas,
Emily Skrabak, Coach Lee Ann Mahute

Row 4: Ryan Nolte, Denise Clark, Josh Stewart, Chris Sommers, Nick Pokas



Seniors: Jamie Cutright (Team Manager), John Kotson (Captain), Andrew Mull,
Stefan Riggs, Joey West, Steven Whitelatch

Juniors: Caileigh Chambers, Erin Keister (Captain), Clinton Rose, Sean Rose,
C. J. Rukstad, Sean Vannest

Sophomores: Derek Artimez, J.J. Artimez, Megan Carney, Kaisha Carter,
Ashley Dixon, Katelin Francis, Halee Harris, Haley Kleinedler, Danny Kotson,
Ellen Marchlenski, Hillary McGlynn, Adam Mull, Amber Prettyman,

Daryn Vucelik

Freshmen: Alexa Blatt, Katie Kotson, Kristine Minor, Tanner Young
Head Coach: Michael White (2001 Men’s Team Captain)



n * l “ln
FRESHMEN
Nuncla Filippelt, Emily Gear, Tori Konczal, Rache! Richards, Kevin Rowland,




: -_No_:' :=when you want a _perk
| | -to-»

Stop in your favorite Ohio Valley McDonald’s today!

« 825 East Main St., garnesvilie, OH

» 300 28th St, imperial Plaza, Beilaire, OH
« 56640 Bel-Mar Rd., Beimont, OH

« 44193 Fairground Rd., Caldwell, OH

+ 1514 Main St, Follanshee, WY

« 300 Hanover St., Martins Ferry, OH

« 408 Lafayeite Ave, Moundsville, WV

« 176 N. State RL 2, New martinsvitte, WV
» Inside Wai*Mart, &t. Clairsville, OH

« Ohio Valley Mall, st, Clairsville, OH
« 2106 Sunset Blvd., steubenville, (n] ;]
« 1850 Franklin Ave., Toronto, OH

« 210 Cabela Dr., Triadelphia, WV

« 100 Lisbon St., Welisville, OH

= 101 Kruger St., Wheeling, Wwv

« 248 Main St., Wintersville, OH

« 145 North Main 5t Woodsfield, OH




Put HighSchoolSports.net on your team!

HighSchoolSports.net is the #1 high school sports site in the country and the official scheduling
program of the OVAC. Parents, fans, and coaches at every high school can celebrate their
school and their teams at HighSchoolSports.net.

Get schedules, scores, stats, state ratings with the Massey Ratings, schedule change notifications,
sync your handheld, upload photos and videos on the Bleachers, and get your favorite téams'
sports gear at My Locker...All at HighSchoolSports.net ' -

2 £,
33 bl
W

Experience HighSchoolSports.net today! Go to www.HighSchoolSports.net and click on My AQbountl

T L" -

MY SCHOOL. MY TEAMS. OUR WORLD.™

Keeping You Ahead

National Media Affiliate
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MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS

The OVAC
Thanks Its Media Partners!

THE VALLEY'S OFFICIAL WATCHDAWG

Ghe Butelligencer.
Wheeling News-Register

‘ The Times Leader

GET WITH THE TIMES

Herald-Star I AMAR

The Weirton Daily Times ADVERTISING

MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS * MEDIA PARTNERS




We follow every team, sport, and game in the OVAC.

NOw you can too.

AT&T is the official
wireless partner of the §
 Ohio Valley Athletic ¥
Conference.

‘SAMSUNG, PROPEL”"
MP3 player. -
FEQdick messag!ng Dion
" Integrated GRS with AT&T
Navigator ™
video Share Cép‘lble
Available m green, blue, or red .

i _ I l More _b;rs ;n.' - RN e The ow at&t
vall

more places’" ' \;{ Your world. Delivered,

FREE SHIPPING | 1.866.MOBILITY - ATT.COM/WIRELESS - VISIT A STORE

OHIQ 51, Clakrville Ohlo Valley Mall FENNSYLVANIA WEST VIRGINIA

' East Liverpool N 67800 Mall Ring Rd., (740} £395-5300 *Pitishurgh Mall at Robinson *Weirton 117-A Three Springs Dr.

16764 5t Clakre Avenue Suite £, {Oakmont # Seubenyille Fort Steuben Mall, 100 Mall Rd, 100 Robinson Center, (Lower level by the (304} 723-2843

Plaza Sutte H), (330} 3854316 (740) 266-7064 chiidren’s play area), {412) 494-3700 * Wheeling 2109 National Rd., (304) 242-561
*New Phitadelphia 328 Blueball Drive NW.

330-339-8805

AUTHORIZED RETAILERS

OHI0 Steubenville {cont.) WHET YIRGINIA

St. Clairsville Lauttamus Communication Lauttarniss Communication, Fort Steuben Mall Welrton Lauttamus Communlcation
Ohdo Valkey Mall, (740) 699-0309 {740} 2649171 1344 Cove Hill Rd, {304} 723-5555
Steubemd@e Family One Wireless

2700 Sumset Bivd,, (740) 264-0833 *Open Sunday

¥ rumwelnanmmmmmmammmmnmaﬂmnmﬂmwnmmmmnmmmmmmmmaﬂm
vl be for any akrtime and call minutes. Only the sender wil incur Wideo Share usage chames. ATRT & not for the content of any video, Setvice provided by ATAT Hobilly. ©2009 ATRT Intetiechia! Propesiy. Al rig!
eserved. ATAT, the ATAT loga, and ol other marks tonkaloed ar trademarks of ATAT inteliactual Property. A other marks montained herein are the pmpesty of thelr respective owners.




We put labor and management
on one team...yours.

PROJECT

For A List Of Project BEST Contractors Call
304) 242-0520 or (740) 282-3616




7Cardinal Incorporated

2129 Market Street » Wheeling, West Virginia 26003
Phone (304) 232-6527 « (304) 232-5520
Fax (304) 232-8730
Toll Free Fax 1-800-745-8730
E-mail: marketing@cardinalwss.com

Cardinal Business Forms

Letterhead - Envelopes * Continuous Forms - Invoices
Statements - Business Cards * Labels - Checks

Wheeling Stamp & Stencil

Daters - (Reband & New) - Embossers - Seals
Engraved Signs - Nameplates & Name Pins
ADA Signs - Stamp Pads & Ink - Rubber Stamps - All Types

Cardinal Vinyl Graphics
Banners - Magnetic Signs - Political Signs - Stencils

Vinyl Lettering - Shirts * Decals
Fleet Lettering - Custom Name Pins

Cardinal &afety & Supply

Safety Glasses - Disposal Coveralls - Gloves - Work Gloves
Medical Grade Latex, Vinyl & Nitrile Gloves
Anti-Microbial Wipes and Sprays - Disposal Face Masks

Wh

You
21l Leave
ijood ImPTesswn




“THE OFFICIAL SPORTING GOODS COMPANY
OF THE OVAC“

. EMBROIDERY
ﬁm UNIFORMS

"\ 8 ELM GROVE CROSSING MALL
%) WHEELING, WV 26003
(304) 242-7200

163 MAIN STREET [
ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950 {¥
(740) 695-1255

Good Luck Swammers!






Wishing our best
0 the valiey's
nest.

HOSPITAL

OFFICIAL MEDICAL PROVIDER OF THE OVAC




Barnesville
Sarah Haag
Paula Liehr
Steven Lu
Shane Wamer
Jordan Wells

Beaver Local
Kristie Bailey
Paige Clark
Helen Dauka
Brenen Palma
Katie Simms
Ciara Williams
Joshua Wilson

Bellaire

Ishara Henry
Katey Warren

Brooke

Doug Conner
Lisa Mazzella
Rossalyn Richard
Dale Yaussy

Cambridge
Taylor Allen

East Liverpooi

Emily Dawson
Eric Dictz
Elizabeth Mabbott
Zach Weyand
Lisa Zimmerman

Edison

Jared Carter
Heidi Hickle
~‘Santiago Loyola
Derck Whiie

OVAC SENIOR SWIMMERS

John Marshall

John Koison
Andrew Mull
Stefan Riggs
Joey West
Steven Whillaich

Linsly

Natalia Gomez
James Jirak
Lauren Joseph
Jordana Lipsiiz
Minkyoung Kim
Kaitlyn Pytlak
Samantha Riel
Anastasia Solis
David Thicroff
Elliot Wright
Hayden Wright

Martins Ferry
Megan Barnies
Brittany Bowers
Marcus Gore
Sehastian Jimenez
Cody Kramer

Mike Lewis

Chris Lutz

Christian Rasmussen
Mandy Smith

Saint Clairsviile

Kara Kenzora
Natasha Materkoski
Katie Olszeski
Sukhmani Sandhu

Steubenville
David Almeida
Kasev Kowser
Neil D'Anniballe
Kristin Johnson
Kali Kirkland
Brnittany Penman
Enza Tsouris

Steubenvillie Catholic

Shawna Alietia
Sara Ashmead
Jordan Edwards
Brendan Lee
Shelby Petrelia
William Schlich
Benjamin Spencer
Alyssa Williams

Wheeling Central

Matthew Przybysz
Hunter Stein

Wheeling Park
Caitlin Birge

Kevin Busack

Sam Connor
Ashley Dolan

Allie Durkin
Megan Galloway
Nelan Ganiz

Dom Jebbia
Elizabeth Kosowski
Russell Kosowski
Vivian Minkemeyer
Pookie Oliver
Robert Oliver

Erik Ripley

Marlo Trahert

Zanesville
Cody Miller
Jordan Minnick
Jessica Price
Chase Wagner
Casic Winland



